GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 17629 

THE OATHS AND STATUTORY DECLARATIONS ACT 

(Cap. 15) 

APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 

PURSUANT to section 2 (3) of the Oaths and Statutory 
declarations Act, it is notified for the general Information that the 
following one hundred and twenty one (121) Advocates of the High 
Court of Kenya were appointed to be Commissioner for Oaths for as 
long as they continue to practice as such Advocates and the 
Commission is not revoked. 

S/No. Name P105 
1.  Abdullah Alinoor Ibrahim P105/20553/22 
2.  Abel Bett Kipngetich P105/19640/22